Parts list
P

=
b

1 07000000 _ |End cap black PVC 18 07073000 Blind rivet nut M4

2 01327000 Hose nipple 8mm 19 02456000 _|Venturi gauze (flat)

2 01328000 Hose nipple 8mm, smooth 20 03880000 Clamping ring venturi

3 00101000  |Gas safety device 1/8" 21 00200000 _ |Thermaocouple M8x320

3 00106000 Gas safety device  w/hose nipple 22 02505000 Burner AP-1 36x85mm

4 01429000 _ |Reducing nipple 1/8"-3/8" 23 07060000  |Rivets 4,8x8,5

5 0092xxxx Thermostat-consult factory 24 02350000 Reflector

6 01405000 Reducing ring 3/8"-1/8" 25 02510000  [Burner AP-3 50x80 mm

7 07005000 Distance ring 26 03856000 Suspension frame 155mm

8 01301000 Injector holder 27 013070xx Venturi 25x62-consult factory
9 0116100 Injector M8x0,75—consult factory 28 | 02459000  |Venturi gauze (ball)

10 02530000 Dust filter small 29 00202000 Thermocouple M8x450

11 08893130  [Venturi tube (complete) 30 02516000 Burner AP-2 61x210mm

12 07130000 Screw SS M4x10 31 02351000 Reflector Oval

13 03855000 |Suspension frame 120mm 32 02352000 Reflector Square (not shown)
14 00158000  [Safety device nut M8x1 33 08893100 |Venturi tube (complete)

15 07135000 Screw SS M5x10 34 07059000 _ |Rivets 4,8x8,8 SS Avinox

16 01799000 Connection piece 25mm 03803000 Suspension hook AP1/AP2/AP3
17 013060xx Venturi 25x40—consult factory

Version: jan 2011

11

manual number: 0009 0420EN




